

ST 10/2022

Present: Sri Shib Shankar Ghosh
ADJ, 2nd F.T.C, Hooghly(in-charge)

Order no.21 dt.03.07.2025

P.O. is leave on duty.

The sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P. in-charge and the Ld defence counsel are present.

Today is fixed for evidence. On call no witness is found present. For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today..

Fix 11.09.2025 for evidence of Csw No.1.

D/C by me,

Addl. District Judge

Addl.District Judge
2nd F.T.C,Hooghly
(in-charge)

