

ST 10/2022

Order no. 23 dt.17.12.2025

The sole on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P. in-charge and the Ld defence counsel are present.

Today is fixed for evidence. Victim lady is examined in-chief as P.W.2, cross-examined in full and discharged.

P.W.2 proved the complaint is marked as P1/p.w.2, signature on the S.L is marked as P2/1/p.w.2, signatures on the statement recorded U/S 164 Cr.P.C are marked as P3/1/p2, P3/2/p.w.2, P3/3/p.w.2 and the statement is marked as P3/p.w2.

Fix 02.03.2026 for evidence of Csw No.2 and 3

05.03.2026 for evidence of Csw No.4 and 6

and 06.03.2026 for evidence of Csw No.8.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge

Addl.Sessions Judge
2nd F.T.C,Hooghly
(JO code – WB00955)

